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Name Title Organization E-mail Phone

Ackerly, Clay ackerly@gmail.com

Bognanni, Sal Director Clinical Performance 
Improvement

Iowa Health System bognans2@ihs.org 515-241-4065 

Burke, Greg gburke@montefiore.org

Cellini, Gary L., PharmD, MBA Director, Strategic Planning, 
Government Program 
Development & Administration

DAVITA, INC. Gary.Cellini@davita.com 800-313-4872 
extension 2842

Clem, Linda, MS, CPHQ Director Clinical Performance 
Improvement 

CareNet/Health Partners lclem@mchs.com 614-898-8514

Conway, John P. Mercy Medical Center - 
North Iowa

conwayj@mercyhealth.com 641-422-7104

Cooper, Neal A. Hall, Render, Killian, Heath 
& Lyman, P.S.C.

ncooper@hallrender.com 317-633-4884

De La Mare, Dianne American Health Care 
Association  

202-898-2830
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DeLeon, Denise A. CMS/NC denise.deleon@cms.hhs.gov

Dougherty, Jim Vice President JD Power & Associates jim_dougherty@mcgraw-hill.com 952-832-7876 

Dunn, Marcy Vice President and Chief 
Information Officer

Catholic Health Services of 
Long Island

Marcy.Dunn@chsli.org 631-465-4234

Eby, Douglas deby@SouthcentralFoundation.co
m

Eysink, Curt Corp. Director of Business 
Development 
Louisiana Health Care 
Review Inc. 

ceysink@lhcr.org 225-248-7021 

Faerberg, Jennifer Association of American 
Medical Colleges

Jfaerberg@aamc.org 202-862-6221

Ferraiolo, Eileen Harvard Vanguard Medical 
Associates

Eileen_Ferraiolo@vmed.org

Fitch, Chuck Vice President and Chief 
Information Officer

The University of 
Tennessee Health Science 
Center and UT Medical 
Group

chuck.fitch@utmg.org 901-448-6683
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Fitzler, Sandy   American Health Care 
Association  

202-898-6307

Fonner, Edwin, Jr., DrPH Director Virginia Cardiac Surgery 
Quality Initiative

EdFonner@aol.com 913-888-2179

Foust, Robin F. Zoe Consulting, Inc. robinzoe@comporium.net 803-324-8626

Franzione, Anita, DrPH Project Manager, Retiree 
Markets 

Aetna, Inc. FranzioneA@aetna.com 609-708-2341

Frost, Stephanie Senior Policy Manager, 
Government Relations 
Department

Health Partners Stephanie.L.Frost@HealthPartner
s.com

Gelder, Susan I. Van Senior Vice President, 
Strategic Policy
& Corporate Secretary

Federation of American 
Hospitals

svangelder@FAH.ORG 202-624-1528

Goldwein, Joel W., MD Vice President, Medical Affairs IMPAC Medical Systems, 
Inc.

goldwein@xrtmd.net 610-664-5130

Grady, Chris VP of Operations USMD, LLC cgrady@myusmd.com
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Grant, Joseph Director, Corporate and 
Foundation Relations

SMDC Foundations jgrant@smdc.org 218-786-4858

Henderson, Bruce A. Director PwC Healthcare Advisory 
Practice

bruce.a.henderson@us.pwc.com 513-325-8885

Hornsby, J.W. VP, Government Sales 
Health Enhancement Division

Matria Healthcare, Inc. JW_Hornsby@Matria.com 704-544-3232

Jackovitz, Donald S., FACHE, 
CPHQ

Director of Quality Summa Health System jackovid@summa-health.org 330-375-3880

Johnson, Carole Policy Director Alliance of Community 
Health Plans

cjohnson@achp.org 202-785-2247 

Johnson, Fred  Division of Community 
Health at Duke University 
Medical Center 

doreen.yee@duke.edu 919-681-4220 

Kell, Susan Executive Vice President Iowa Academy of Family 
Physicians

susiekell@iaafp.org 515-283-9370

Kirtley, Jessica Division of Community 
Health
Department of Community 
and Family Medicine
Duke University Medical

jessica.kirtley@duke.edu 919-681-5744
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Levin, Ruth Continuum Health Partners rlevin@chpnet.org 212-523-4882

Levine, Peter A., MPH Genesee County Medical 
Society
And Affiliated Companies

plevine@gcms.org 810-733-9925

Lyn, Michelle Division of Community 
Health at Duke University 
Medical Center 

doreen.yee@duke.edu 919-681-3192

Marshall, Donna Executive Director Colorado Business Group 
on Health

cbghealth@aol.com 303-922-0939

Martin, Suzanne G. President Suzanne G. Martin and 
Associates, Inc.

sgminc@aol.com 609-409-9019

McFarlane, Mary Ann Senior Consultant VHA Upper Midwest MMCFARLA@vha.com 952-837-4714 

Melin, Judith A., MD Medical Director Lahey Clinic Judith.A.Melin@Lahey.org 781-744-8941 

Moody, Brian P Coordinator Institute for Medical 
Improvement
Eastern Maine Healthcare 
Systems

bmoody@emh.org 207-973-7528
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Moore, Jack Vice President, Business 
Development

Health Integrated jmoore@HealthIntegrated.com 214-383-1740

Moroney, Sheila Delaney Program Director
National Institute of Health 
Policy

University of St. Thomas SDMORONEY@stthomas.edu 651-962-4633

Nelson, Beth MeritCare Health System Beth.M.Nelson@meritcare.com 701-234-6950

Page, Patty Memorial HealthCare IPA mcollins@mhipa.com 562-981-9500 
extension 2168

Paulus, Ronald A., MD, MBA Chief Health Information 
Technology Venture Officer & 
Special Assistant to the 
President/CEO

Geisinger Health System kmmoyer@geisinger.edu 570-214-9285 
option 1

Pinkham, Sally Memorial HealthCare IPA mcollins@mhipa.com 562-981-9500 
extension 2168

Piper, Ryan Healthcare Solutions Engineer Covisint, a subsidiary of 
Compuware Corporation

rpiper@covisint.com 313-227-6216

Power,Robert P Senior Director HealthPartners Bob.P.Power@HealthPartners.co
m

952-883-6534
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Prasad, Jeereddi, M.D. ProMed Health Care 
Administrators 

909-932-1045 
extension 2007 

Runde, Denise M. Vice President, Population 
Health Improvement 

University of Wisconsin 
Medical Foundation

Denise.Runde@UWMF.WISC.ED
U

608-821-4110

Selna, Mark, MD Geisinger Health System mlmichaels@geisinger.edu 570-271-5048

Sharkey, Siobhan ISIS/HMS ssharkey@hmstrat.com 512-423-6353

Sharp, Beth A. Collins, PhD, RN Center for Outcomes and 
Evidence
Agency for Healthcare 
Research and Quality

BCSharp@ahrq.gov 301-427-1503

Sholes, Kaley L., MHA Administrative Fellow, 
Corporate Administration

Spectrum Health kaley.sholes@spectrum-
health.org

616-391-2387

Silvious, Thomas Partner Computer Sciences 
Corporation

tsilviou@csc.com 518-257-4730 

Skullr, Ann Marie Memorial HealthCare IPA mcollins@mhipa.com 562-981-9500 
extension 2168
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Snyder, Lia, MPH Center for Outcomes and 
Evidence
Agency for Healthcare 
Research and Quality

lsnyder@ahrq.gov 301-427-1620

Sonnenberg, Yvonne MHA Executive Director Empire Physicians Medical 
Group, Inc.

storres@empirephysicians.com 760-770-8678 
extension 226  

Spigai, Fran Chair Lincoln County CHIP 
Chronic Care Committee 

franspigai@charter.net 541-764-3058

St. Andre, Christine Patient Infosystems

Stella, Nita ActiveHealth Management Nstella@activehealth.net 212-981-8315

Walker, Richard, M.D. Exemplary Medical 
Management Group

281-280-8694

Walton, Betsy  Vice President, Performance 
Improvement 

VHA Upper Midwest bwalton@vha.com 952-837-4716 

Want, Dr. Jay Physician Health Partners jberry@phpmcs.com 303-256-1654 

8 of 9



Medicare Health Care Quality Demonstration -- MMA Section 646 December 2, 2005 Informational Conference Telephone Registration Roster

Name Title Organization E-mail Phone

Williams, Carrie Avalere Health cwilliams@avalerehealth.net 202-207-1319

Wineland, Allen Samaritan Health Systems awineland@samhealth.org 541-451-6459

Yohai, Dr. Joel Sr. Vice President and Chief 
Medical Officer

Catholic Health Services of 
Long Island

joel.yohai@chsli.org 516-705-3711
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